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    Minolta  DP-1000 

 L  a   b  Hue angle (Hº) 

 .   L  

   L  

  L   L 

 . - .   (  ) 

 1-MCP  0.01  0.1 ppm  4   L 

  (  189  21 )  

    L  

  L  . - .    1-MCP   0.1 ppm 

 1   L   1-MCP   0.01 ppm          

4   L   45.55  40.18    (  )   

  L  (p>0.05)  L  . - .  (  190 

 21 ) 

.   a 

    a  

   a  

   a   (p 0.05) 

 1-MCP   1.0 ppm  4   a    5.10 

   (p>0.05)  

 (  )  1-MCP   0.01 ppm  4 

 a    1-MCP   0.1 ppm 

 4   a  .   .   (  191  21 ) 

   a     a 

   a   (p>0.05)  a 

 . - .    (  )   a  

 1-MCP   0.01 ppm  4  a   

a  .   (  192  21 ) 

 .   b 

   b  

    b  

  b  (p 0.05)   b  
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. - .   1-MCP   1.0 ppm      4  

     b   16.78  28.47  

 (  )  1-MCP   0.01 ppm  4 

 b    1-MCP   0.1 ppm 

 4   b  45.09  45.52  (  193  21 ) 

   b     b 

   b   

(p 0.05)  1-MCP   1.0 ppm  4     b  

  30.38    (p>0.05) 

 (  )   b   (p>0.05)  b 

 . - .     b   1-MCP   0.01 ppm 

 4  b   b  12.46 (  194  

21 ) 

 .   Hue angle  (  Hº)  

  H°   -   H°  -  

     Ho 

   Ho  

(p 0.05)  1-MCP   1.0 ppm  4  Ho 

  73.77    (p>0.05)  Ho  

 . - .    (  )  1-MCP  

 0.01 ppm  4   1-MCP  

 0.1 ppm  4   88.96  .    (  195  21 ) 

   Ho    Ho 

   Ho  (p 0.05) 

 1-MCP   1.0 ppm  4  Ho   97.78 

   (p>0.05)  (  

)   Ho  1-MCP   0.1 ppm  4  Ho 

 .     Ho  (p>0.05)  Ho  

 . - .  (  196  21 ) 
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   1-MCP 

 0.1 ppm  4       

 1-MCP  0.01 ppm  1  

   

 1-MCP  0.01 ppm  4  

  4.65  3.45  

 (  )  (  197  21 ) 
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 .9.    

 .   

   =    =     = 

   =     =   

  

 (p>0.05)  9.20-11.00    

 1-MCP   0.01 ppm  4   

.   .  oBrix 

 (  ) 

 (p 0.05)  1-MCP   0.01 ppm  4  

 1-MCP   0.1 ppm  3 

 

 3.33  2.00  (  22 ) 

.     

   =    =   = 

   =    =    

  

 (p 0.05) 

  4.67  (  ) 

 (p>0.05)  2.97-

3.67  1-MCP   0.01 ppm    

 1-MCP   0.1 ppm  2 

  .    

  (  22 ) 

.    

 =   =   =   =   = 

    

 (  ) 

 (p>0.05)  1.00-1.33 (  22 ) 
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.   

 =    =    =   =    = 

    

 (  ) 

 (p>0.05)  1.00-1.33 (  22 ) 

.    

 =    =    =   =   = 

    

 (  ) 

  (p>0.05)  1.00-

1.33 (  22 ) 

.    

 =    =    =    =   = 

     

 (p>0.05)   . - .   

(  )  

(p 0.05)  1-MCP   0.01 ppm  4  

 1-MCP   0.1 ppm  3 

  3.33 (  22 )  
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 1  1-MCP 
 

  1-MCP 3  0.01  0.1  1.0 ppm   1  2  3 

 4   0         

1-MCP   1 ppm  4      

 1-MCP   1 ppm  3     

 1-MCP   0.1 ppm  4      

 1-MCP  1 ppm  2      

 -MCP  .                  

-MCP  .  ppm           

 

  

  

         

   

 (p 0.05)  1-MCP  0.1 ppm        

   364 ppm   (  ) 

 1-MCP   0.1 ppm  2   

 1-MCP   0.1 ppm    

      ppm  (  201  22 )  

 

  (soluble solids : SS)  

  

 

 (p 0.05)  1-MCP   0.1 ppm 

 4   1-MCP  

 0.1 ppm  3   12.0  

8.0          (  ) 

  1-MCP   0.01 ppm          

4   12.40  10.20  (  202  22 )  
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  (titratable acidity : TA)  

   

 (p 0.05) 

 1-MCP   0.01 ppm  3  

 1-MCP   0.01 ppm  4 

  1.29  0.95    (  ) 

 (p 0.05)  1-MCP          

0.01 ppm  2   1-MCP  

 0.01 ppm     1.46  1.    (  203  228) 

 

  (SS/TA) 

   SS/TA   

 SS/TA  (p 0.05) 

 SS/TA   1-MCP   0.1 ppm  3 

 SS/TA   11.01  7.08    (  

)  SS/TA  (p 0.05)  1-MCP  

 0.1 ppm  3  SS/TA  .   

1-MCP  0.01 ppm     SS/TA  7.  (  204 

 22 ) 

 

  (ascorbic acid)  

    

  1-MCP  

 0.01 ppm  2   1-MCP  

 0.01 ppm  1   48.89  34.44 mg/100 ml 

   (  ) 

  1-MCP   0.01 ppm  2 

  1-MCP   0.01 ppm  1 

  52.26  39.49 mg/100 ml   (  205  23 ) 
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           -MCP 

 1.0 ppm    -MCP 

 1.0 ppm     

 .  ml CO /kg.hr  (  ) 
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CO /kg.hr)  (  206  23 ) 
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     fruit pressure tester  Effegi 

 .    

   

 (p 0.05)  1-MCP  1.0 ppm  1 

 

  0.83  0.74    

 (  )   (p 0.05) 

 1-MCP   0.1 ppm  1 

   1-MCP   0.1 ppm  2   

 1-MCP   1.0 ppm  1   

0.82  0.78   (  207  23 )   

 

  

     fruit pressure tester  Effegi 

 0.5  

 

 (p 0.05)  1-MCP   1.0 ppm  4 

  1-MCP      0.01 ppm 

 4   3.82  3.02    

 (  )  (p 0.05) 

 1-MCP   0.01 ppm  2 

  1-MCP   0.01 ppm               

 1-MCP   0.1 ppm  3  

  3.78  3.22  2.53    (  208  233)   
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    Minolta  DP-1000 

 L  a   b   Hue angle (Hº) 

 .   L 

    L  

  L  -MCP 

    L   (p 0.05) 

 1-MCP  0.01 ppm  3   L   

 1-MCP   0.1 ppm  3   L    50.21  41.40   

 (  )   L   (p 0.05) 

  L   .    1-MCP   0.01 ppm 

 2   L    1-MCP   0.01 ppm 

     L   43.22  .    (  209  234) 

   L  -MCP 

 -MCP  .  ppm     L   

  L   (p 0.05) 

 1-MCP   0.1 ppm  3   L    1-MCP  

 0.01 ppm  3   L    53.40  47.91   

 (  )   L   (p 0.05) 

 1-MCP   0.01 ppm  2   L   .   

 1-MCP   0.01 ppm  1  L   

 1-MCP   0.1 ppm  3    L   40.07  .   

(  210  235) 

 .   a 

    a  

  a  -MCP 

   a   

(p 0.05)  1-MCP   1.0 ppm  3  a 

  1-MCP   0.10 ppm  1  a  

 -1.56  -4.08   (  )  a 

 (p 0.05)  1-MCP   0.01 ppm  

1  a  .    1-MCP   0.01 ppm  
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2   a    1-MCP   0.01 ppm 

    a  - .   -1.9   (  211  236) 

  a  -MCP 

  a  (p>0.05) 

 1-MCP   0.10 ppm  3  a  

 1-MCP   0.01 ppm  4  a   4.86  3.09 

   (  )   a  

 (p>0.05)  a  2.88 - 3.62 (  212  237) 

 .   b 

   b  

   b  -MCP 

  b  (p 0.05) 

 b   1-MCP   0.1 ppm  

2  b    39.76  29.29       

(  )   b   (p 0.05)  b 

  47.39   1-MCP   0.01 ppm  2  

b  1-MCP   0.01 ppm  4     

 b  31.87  .    (  213  238) 

  b  -MCP 

  -MCP  .  ppm    b 

  b  

(p 0.05)  1-MCP   1.0 ppm  3    b 

  b   19.37  16.94  

 (  )  b  (p 0.05) 

 1-MCP   0.01 ppm  2  16.08  1-MCP  

 0.01 ppm  1  b   1-MCP  

 0.1 ppm  3   b  13.5   .    (  214 

 239) 

 .   Hº 

  H°   -   H°  -

     Hº   -MCP 

 Ho 
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 -MCP   Ho  (p 0.05) 

 1-MCP   0.1 ppm  3  Ho  

 1-MCP   1.0 ppm  3  Ho   97.61 

 92.74   (  )   Ho 

 (p 0.05)  1-MCP   0.01 ppm           

2    1-MCP   0.01 ppm    

 H°  .   .   (  215  240) 

   Hº  -MCP 

  Ho  (p 0.05)  

 1-MCP   0.01 ppm  4  Ho  

 1-MCP   0.1 ppm  3  Ho   80.06 75.72 

  (  )   Ho  

(p 0.05)  1-MCP   0.1 ppm  1  Ho 

  1-MCP   0.01 ppm  4  Ho  

 79.14 75.71  (  216  241) 
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 .   

     =    =    = 

   =     =   

  

 (p>0.05)  2.00-4.00 

      (  ) 

 (p 0.05)  1-MCP  0.1 ppm  3  

 

 3.67  2.00  (  243) 

 .     

     =    =      

 =    =    =    

 

   (p>0.05)  3.67-4.67 

 (  ) 

 (p>0.05)  2.33-3.00 (  244)       

.    

  =    =    =   =          

 =     

 (  ) 

 (p>0.05)  1.00-2.00 

(  245) 

 .   

  =    =    =   =              

 =      

 (  ) 

 (p>0.05)  1.00-1.67 

(  246) 

 .    

  =    =    =   =         
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  (p>0.05)  

1.00-1.33 (  247) 

 .    

  =    =    =    =         

 =       

 (p>0.05)  2.33-4.00 

 (  ) 

 (p 0.05)  1-MCP  0.1 ppm  3  

  -MCP  .  ppm            

   -MCP  .  ppm    
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 2.00 (  248) 
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